
Contacts 

You can report sexual harassment and sexual assault to any school staff member, or to any of the following designated 
officials:   

Title IX District Coordinators 

Jennifer Canavan, Title IX Coordinator 
James Orwig, Title IX Deputy Coordinator 
Janeen Partridge, Title IX Deputy Coordinator 
Phone number: 610-359-4380 
Email: title.ix@mnsd.org 
 

There are also confidential reporting personnel in each school. 

 
Marple Newtown High School: 610-359-4215 
Title IX Coordinator = John Beltrante    jbeltrante@mnsd.org 
Deputy Title IX Coordinator = Jennifer Canavan   jcanavan@mnsd.org 
Investigator = Donald Tabar      dtabar@mnsd.org 
Decision-maker = Joel DiBartolomeo    jdibartolomeo@mnsd.org 
 
Paxon Hollow Middle School: 610-359-4320 
Title IX Coordinator = Thomas Gretchen                               tgretchen@mnsd.org  
Deputy Title IX Coordinator = Janeen Partridge                         jpartridge@mnsd.org 
Investigator = Daniel Keehn                                          dkeehn@mnsd.org 
Decision-maker = Joel DiBartolomeo    jdibartolomeo@mnsd.org 
 
Culbertson Elementary School: 610-359-4340 
Title IX Coordinator = James Wigo    jwigo@mnsd.org 
Title IX Deputy Coordinator = James Orwig   jorwig@mnsd.org 
Investigator = James Wigo  
Decision-maker = Director of Administration and Academics jdibartolomeo@mnsd.org 
 
Loomis Elementary School: 610-359-4350 
Title IX Coordinator = Jaime Smyth    jsmyth@mnsd.org 
Title IX Deputy Coordinator = James Orwig   jorwig@mnsd.org 
Investigator = Jaime Smyth 
Decision-maker = Director of Administration and Academics jdibartolomeo@mnsd.org 
 
Russell Elementary School: 610-359-4310 
Title IX Coordinator = Dennis Reardon    dreardon@mnsd.org 
Title IX Deputy Coordinator = James Orwig   jorwig@mnsd.org 
Investigator = Dennis Reardon 
Decision-maker = Director of Administration and Academics jdibartolomeo@mnsd.org 
 
Worrall Elementary School: 610-359-4300 
Title IX Coordinator = Stephanie Sturdivant   ssturdivant@mnsd.org 
Title IX Deputy Coordinator = James Orwig   jorwig@mnsd.org 
Investigator = Stephanie Sturdivant 
Decision-maker = Director of Administration and Academics jdibartolomeo@mnsd.org 

 
 

Marple Newtown School District is committed to equal access to programs, facilities, admission, and employment for all persons.  It is the policy 

of the district to maintain an environment free of harassment and free of discrimination against any person because of age, race, color, 

ancestry, national origin, religion, creed, service in the uniformed services (as defined in state and federal law), veteran status, sex, sexual 

orientation, marital or family status, pregnancy, pregnancy-related conditions, physical or mental disability, gender, perceived gender, gender 

identity, including transgender status, genetic information or political ideas.  Discriminatory conduct and harassment, as well as sexual 

misconduct and relationship violence, violates the dignity of individuals, impedes the realization of the district’s educational mission, and will not 

be tolerated. Direct all inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policy to Jennifer Canavan; Title IX/Non-Discrimination Coordinator, Human 

Resources Office, 40 Media Line Road, Newtown Square, PA 19073, Email: jcanavan@mnsd.org, Tel 610-359-4380. 
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